3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 04FEB2021 |MEH | GB
CUVeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T s 002056 e T3 Tar
C ECR-21-006460 23JUN2021 | TB GB
2837869-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-23-17414] iWAr2023 | T8 | GE
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2837869-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH |/A\
SENSORS
PNEUMAT IC AND CRIMP
7-28371869-2 D ool e W PNEUMAT IC
7-28371869-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 2392024-4  |TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- 4] 4] 4 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
KPPl ICATOR DATA R 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
- EE 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
CRLME oLk L T 7 [ 7 [ 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6 1284
WIRE | 1.77 mm [.046] - T ] 1-1633289-0 |STABILIZER 1283
LS UL i H I R 1803461-1 |HOLDER, STABILIZER 1282
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS an - [ [ ] 2-1722335-1 [Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 261
N - | 1 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF| REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 222818 |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, SOCKET, 180 DEG MINI COAX N\ - 1 | 1 2119955 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
> 35-2 65 mm [.093- 104 INJ - W 1 W 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL 1494413 ] ] R 3-690438-1 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
APPUCAHQN - 2] 2 ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 995
SPECIFICATION } } AT9106 B 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
R 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED /2\/6\ R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
2298121 -1 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 67
-1 o2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP BEIGHT R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST e 0 00 T 03 oo S R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
-1 o2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 53
N - | 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -1 o2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & T o T 2 2 [ 2-2844962-3 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR BT R 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] | W 3-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T A e b, Lo =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I L 3068301 LEVER, DRAG RELLASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1803142-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L e 13¢0928-2  |STRIP GUIDE c4
DOCUMENT 101 -35000 R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T T 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/I\ THI'S APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS B L L 1803213-1  |STRIPPLR 19
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] T 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 L
SWARNTNG N - [ 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R R Rt A 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R - ) / 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I R - i 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - - /4
- - - - - 3
- - - - - - /
N2 ] ] 3-1803125-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-72/-32] -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTATEZ020 p— S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENSW7AUGZOZO —— TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TTAUG2020 | NAME ‘
ATI ANTTIC VYERSTON " o Coanp OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2837869 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SEE SHEET 1
REF
PNEUMAT | C ]
=]
28 . 04+0. 1 B Y
|
V
HOLD DOWN SET-UP
SEE DETAIL A= ﬁ ~ REF
@ —== = 7.5+0
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION /‘. @
(SHOWN FROM REAR S|DE) TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(9
@ REF
@ 44920 .05
DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC A\
RAM SET-UP
SEE DETAIL A~ §‘
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
|
I;|\ |
I
30mm STROKE
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
o HIANG2D20 o TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS Pr— J
CHMK HERR 17TAUG2020 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 1TTAUGZ2020 | NAME ‘
ATLANT IC VERS ION ot G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 Side feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
ATR FEED MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837869 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
AHEABDS REV SIHARZO00 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISTONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837869-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2837869-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PHEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
7-2837869-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | 2392024-4 | TONKER 300
- | | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2799
APPLICATOR DATA - 4] 4 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 2798
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - | 1803944 -1 SPACER, TONKER 297
WIRE [1.17 mm [.046] : - | - 2844950 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL - - | | [-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 284
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ¢ - | | 1-1633289-0 |STABILIZER 2783
408-35042 - | 1803461 -1 HOLDER, STABILIZER 287
- | 1 2-1722335-1 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 26
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2?4
- | PRALYL( -1 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
- | REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 7 - 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, SOCKET, 180 DEG MINI COAX | V1| 2168085°8 |SCR, SHT WD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L c168085-9  |5CR, SRT HD AP, Rofly, M4 X 20 143
e e e = - | | 1 -1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
: oo mmE : 7 - | | 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T LA - [ 1 ] 1| 1-22281-8 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
SPECTFICATION AT97106 3\| - | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED A6\ T 1 | 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | 1 3°690438-1 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SFTTIRIE -2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 95
- | | 2168083-6  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M5 X 65 93
- | | 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
. - | | 8547694 HOLDER, INS 14
g%;% ® #g{} %EIY?NQi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING T 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
RTHO44 0.88+/-0.02 [.0354/-.001] 6.2 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 2-18032-5 |SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 2102872 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
T - | | 13386851 PAWL  FEED 56
L] -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 12.0 53
N - | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | 18036021 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
- | | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 20
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 2844938-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | 3-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION N I 55981 -8 SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. )
- | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | 18031421 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE § | 1 1320926-2 [STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - | w 1803213-1 STRIPPER 19
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. TN - | | SRR INSERT, SHEAR S,
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁ: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - | | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP RoHS, M4 X 10 (N
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & |5] N | | 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N\ - | | 2-1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N\ | | 4-1803412-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S B - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : TeTa s TP RESSOR SHERE :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I : f ]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B : 3
R : 2
N\ | | 3-1803125-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 17TAUG2020 P o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS - TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHMK HERR 17TAUG2020 D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 1TTAUG2020 | NAME ‘
PACTFTC VERSTON m G BALLEY OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837869 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-EED TYPE
PNEUMAT I C

REF

REF

1
28,00, 1 O
J

REF

bak

HOLD DOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A~ " -

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘i’)REF
\f

—— = /2.5+0.1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ bl “'////GDWH
35.87@0.05

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT I C A\
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON OU=x

30mm STROKE T EJTTJ

I

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o oo w0 TTAUGZ020 —TE TE Connectivity
I TAUG2020 [ ] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

e BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS M. HERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: P TTAUGZ2020 | NAM
mm

ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RN Applicator
| ‘ 2 PLC +- - B
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:Ejm : ST T cRer ot SRTG 5
AAAAAA +- -
AL [P 7 EC T Al 00779 (C=2837869
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | A OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_37
	new_view_40


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_39



